
   

 

All Saints Church Rector Rev Philip Bowden 01264 810810 rector@midtest.org.uk 

 
Church Wardens  

Richard James 01794 388534 richardljames@btinternet.com 

 Michael Woodhall 01264 810500 michaeljwoodhall@virginmedia.com 

 Organist Dawn Williams 01264 810724 guildway@dawneywilliams.plus.com  

Parochial Church 

Council   
Secretary Dawn Williams 01264 810724 guildway@dawneywilliams.plus.com  

Treasurer Vacancy      

Cleaning Rota Sheryl Williams 01794 389636  sherylwilliams52@hotmail.com 

 Flower Rota Jill Harding 01794 388325  

Friends of  

All Saints 
Chairman  Sue Marshall 01794 388538 susanmarshall42@icloud.com 

Secretary Julie Moldon 01794 388204 jmmoldon@googlemail.com 

Treasurer Julie Moldon 01794 388204 jmmoldon@googlemail.com 

Hampshire County 

Council 
Councillor 
 

Main switchboard 

Andrew Gibson 01264 861138 

01264 861087 

0300 555 1375 

andrew.gibson@hants.gov.uk 

 

 

Test Valley 

Borough Council 
Councillor Ian Jeffrey 01794 388872 cllrijeffrey@testvalley.gov.uk 

Councillor Alison Johnston 01794 517939 cllrajohnston@testvalley.gov.uk 

Councillor Tony Ward 01794 389649 cllrtward@testvalley.gov.uk 

MP  Caroline Nokes 01794 512132 caroline@romseyconservatives.co.uk 

Houghton Parish 

Council  

 

Chairman Alan Young 01794 388612 young303@btinternet.com 

Clerk Clare Cotterell  houghtonparishcouncil@gmail.com  

Parish Council website   http://www.houghtonparishcouncil.org 

Vice Chair Llyn Adams 01794 389690 cllr.llynadams@gmail.com 

Councillors  

Peter Chant 01794 388892 cllr.peterchant@gmail.com 

Jamie Coombes tbc tbc 

Alistair Dougall 01794 388527 cllr.alistairdougall@gmail.com 

Vacancy   

Vacancy   

Houghton Comm. 

Benefit Fund 
Secretary Ingrid Burt 01794 388070 houghtoncbf@gmail.com 

WI President Jane Anderton 01264 810928 jane.anderton@btinternet.com 

 Secretary Julie Harwood 01264 810314 harwood_house@hotmail.com 

 Treasurer Julie Moldon 01794 388204 jmmoldon@googlemail.com 

Village Hall   Chair Liz Sedgwick 01794 388114 erobgas@aol.com 

Treasurer Graham Inskip 01794 388576 gainskip@gmail.com 

Bookings Bev Barker 01794 389131 houghtonvillagehall@gmail.com 

Neighbourhood 

Watch   Sara Walker 
 

houghtonnhw@gmail.com 

Doctor’s Surgery Reception  01264 810524  

Police EMERGENCY 

NON-URGENT 

                                  999 

                                  101 test.valley.police@hampshire.pnn.police.uk  

Stockbridge Neighbour Care - enquiries & to book a taxi    0845 094 3713  

Community Bus Broughton/Mottisfont Village Bus 01794 301045  

Houghton News  -

parish magazine   

Editorial / 

Advertising 

Kate & Simon 

Selwood 

01794 389206 

07715 808016 

houghtonnews@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Distribution Sandra Harper 01794 388509 sandon.harper@btinternet.com 

Village Directory Please let the Editors know about any updates   
to this Directory.  Thank you! 
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